
Collie Club of New England

Saturday, July 22, 2017

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Oksana Syrkin Judge:

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAXPA

4002 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4003 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4004 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4005 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4006 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXPB

4008 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

4009 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPA

8001 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensAXA

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8013 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8015 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8016 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAXPB

8017 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8018 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

8002 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8006 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8009 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXB

8010 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXPA

12016 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPA

12017 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXPA

12001 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXA

12018 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

12019 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12020 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXPB

12002 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12006 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12007 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12009 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12010 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12012 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12014 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

16 53Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAXPA

16001 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversAXA

16002 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16003 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXA

16004 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16005 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXA

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXA

16008 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXA

16009 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXA

16041 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16042 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16043 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16044 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16045 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16046 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16047 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16048 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16049 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16050 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16051 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16052 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16054 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16055 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

20048 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16011 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16013 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB
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16015 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16016 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16017 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16018 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16020 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16022 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16023 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16024 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16026 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16027 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16028 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16029 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16030 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16031 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16032 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16033 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXB

16034 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16035 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16037 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16038 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16039 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20001 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20002 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXA

20004 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXA

20005 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXA

20006 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXA

20007 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXA

20009 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20055 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20056 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20057 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20058 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB

20059 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20060 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20062 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20063 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20064 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20065 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20066 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20115 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20008 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20010 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20011 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20013 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20014 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20015 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20016 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa HalpinAXB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20019 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20020 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20021 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20022 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20023 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXB

20024 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20028 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20029 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20030 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20031 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20032 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20033 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20034 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20036 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20037 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20038 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20039 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20040 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20043 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20044 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20045 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXB

20046 Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa VargasAXB

20047 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20049 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB
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20050 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20051 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20052 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20053 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20125 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

24 26Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA

24003 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24004 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXA

24026 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXA

24005 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24006 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXB

24007 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24012 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24013 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24015 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24017 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24019 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24021 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24023 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24033 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24050 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Oksana Syrkin Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

12023 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOA

12050 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerOA

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16058 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

16059 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOAP

16060 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonOAP

16056 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneOA

16057 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellOA

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20076 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20067 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20068 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOA

20069 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOA

20070 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOA

20071 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsOA

20072 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOA

20073 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannOA

20074 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonOA

20075 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20082 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOA

24028 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Oksana Syrkin Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAP

12024 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12025 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosNAB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAP

16061 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNAB

16062 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNAB

16063 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20083 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAP

20084 Dobby, All American, Lynn CarlsonNAP
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20085 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAP

20077 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAB

20078 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNAB

20079 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsNAB

20081 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

24030 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherNAB

24040 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Oksana Syrkin Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOJP

8001 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12050 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerOAJ

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16058 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

16059 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOJP

16001 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversOAJ

16056 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneOAJ

16057 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellOAJ

16061 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOAJ

16062 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20076 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20001 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20067 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20068 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOAJ

20069 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOAJ

20070 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOAJ

20072 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOAJ

20078 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickOAJ

20082 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

24028 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Oksana Syrkin Judge:

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAJP

12022 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJB

12023 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneNAJB

12024 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12025 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosNAJB

12028 B.B.King, Border Terrier, Lynne IvaldiNAJB

12029 Tito, Border Terrier, Lynne IvaldiNAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAJP

16063 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAJB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Dobby, All American, Lynn CarlsonNAJP

20085 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAJP

20009 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNAJB

20071 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20074 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20077 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAJB

20079 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsNAJB

20081 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardNAJB

20087 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgNAJB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAJB

24029 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAJB

24030 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherNAJB

24040 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAJB

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Susan Stephon Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversXFPA

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropXFPA

Page 4 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

8013 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFPB

8017 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinXFA

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosXFB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFA

8009 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens XFA

8021 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierXFB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaXFPA

12019 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersXFPB

12030 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsXFA

12006 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFA

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16044 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFPA

16048 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16051 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16054 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPA

20048 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16001 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversXFA

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFA

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16015 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFB

16016 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16024 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16026 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillXFA

16027 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreXFA

16028 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFA

16032 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannXFPB

20064 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

20086 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFPB

20002 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFA

20006 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydXFA

20013 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFA

20019 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannXFB

20023 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydXFB

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20028 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

20036 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganXFA

20037 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20039 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFA

20045 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieXFA

20050 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20051 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20052 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20053 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20067 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20125 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFA

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

24012 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyXFB

24021 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosXFB

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24026 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineXFA

24033 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Susan Stephon Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownOFP

12009 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiOF

12023 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOFP

16060 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonOFP

16003 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOF

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16005 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanOF

16029 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireOF

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneOFP

20058 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaOFP

20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossOF

20004 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOF

20007 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinOF

20008 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergOF

20014 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneOF

20015 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerOF

20030 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonOF

20068 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOF

20072 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOF

20074 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonOF

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOF

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinOF

24004 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOF

24027 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOF

24028 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Susan Stephon Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyNPF

8001 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensNBF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNBF

12025 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosNBF

12050 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerNBF

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserNPF

16046 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNPF

16058 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNPF

16064 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNPF

16056 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneNBF

16061 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNBF

16062 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNBF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Dobby, All American, Lynn CarlsonNPF

20085 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNPF

20009 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNBF

20016 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa HalpinNBF

20069 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNBF

20073 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannNBF

20075 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNBF

20077 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNBF

20078 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNBF

20082 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNBF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNBF

24040 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNBF

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Susan Stephon Judge:

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAJPB

4002 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4003 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4004 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4005 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4006 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAJPB

4008 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

4009 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4011 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPA

8012 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8013 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8015 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8016 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAJPB

8017 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8018 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAJPB

8002 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8004 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB
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8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8006 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8009 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

8010 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAJPA

12016 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPA

12001 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXJA

12017 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAJPB

12018 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

12019 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12020 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAJPB

12027 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAJPB

12002 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12006 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12007 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12009 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12010 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12012 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12014 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

16 53Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPA

16060 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPA

16003 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJA

16006 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16009 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXJA

16040 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAJPB

16041 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16042 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16043 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16045 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16046 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16047 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16048 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16049 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16050 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16051 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16052 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16054 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16055 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

20048 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16002 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16004 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16005 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJB

16008 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXJB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16011 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16013 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16015 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16016 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16017 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16018 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16020 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16022 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16023 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16024 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16026 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16027 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16028 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16029 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16030 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16031 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16032 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16033 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJB

16034 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16035 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16037 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16038 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16039 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

20 65Jump Height = # of dogs
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20003 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJA

20004 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXJA

20005 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJA

20006 Pika, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXJA

20007 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXJA

20008 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJA

20015 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJA

20033 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJA

20075 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20054 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

20055 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20056 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20057 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20058 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPB

20059 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20060 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20062 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20063 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20064 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20066 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20086 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20115 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20002 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20010 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20011 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20013 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20014 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20016 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa HalpinAXJB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20018 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20019 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20020 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20021 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20022 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20023 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXJB

20024 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20028 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20029 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20030 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20031 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20032 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20034 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20036 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20037 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20038 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20039 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20040 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20041 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20043 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20044 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20045 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXJB

20046 Quincy, Border Collie, Alisa VargasAXJB

20047 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20049 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20050 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20051 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20052 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20053 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20125 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

24 25Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJA

24003 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24004 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJA

24005 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24006 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJB

24007 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24009 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24010 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24012 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24013 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24015 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

24016 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24017 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24019 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24021 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

24023 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB
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24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24033 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24050 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

Premier Jumpers  

Susan Stephon Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPJDP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahuePJD

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaPJDP

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16055 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonPJDP

20048 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16012 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16013 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellPJD

16014 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16015 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

16022 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinPJD

16027 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16032 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16038 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyPJD

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20086 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJDP

20011 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20019 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20020 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurPJD

20022 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePJD

20025 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

20028 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20029 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20035 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20039 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20043 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PylePJD

20044 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

20050 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20051 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20053 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20125 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24013 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinPJD

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24023 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

24024 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

24025 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD
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